503276014 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3322632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE AOKI	09/06/2007
NORIKO NOZAWA	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	15-45,MITA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1085-8345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14683520
PCT Number:	US0662601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048792150

Email: Bonnie@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBMRI-2 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/ Bonnie Lee /
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=SBMRI_2_8403_Executed_Assignment_Aoki_Nozawa#page1.tif source=SBMRI_2_8403_Executed_Assignment_Aoki_Nozawa#page2.tif

PATENT 503276014 REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0585

source=SBMRI_2_8403_Executed_Assignment_Aoki_Nozawa#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daisuke AOKI, a citizen of Japan, whose postal address is School of Medicine, Keio University, 35 Shinanomachi, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-8582, Japan, and Shiro NOZAWA (deceased), a citizen of Japan, respectively, together with Michiko FUKUDA, have invented new and useful improvements in "ENDOMETRIOSIS CELL TARGETING PEPTIDE AND USES THEREOF," for which an United States Patent Application was filed on December 26, 2006, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/616,098, and for which a related PCT International Application was filed on December 26, 2006, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2006/62601, both of which claim priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/753,677, filed on December 23, 2005; and

WHEREAS, KEIO UNIVERSITY, a Japanese University, having a place of business at 15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, 1085-8345, Japan is desirous of acquiring joint interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Daisuke AOKI and Noriko NOZAWA, legal representative of Shiro NOZAWA (deceased), hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said KEIO UNIVERSITY, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said

02046.0004U2 2006_12_19 Worldwide Assignment (Xelo University).DQC

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0587 applications; the same for KEIO UNIVERSITY's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **KEIO UNIVERSITY**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for **KEIO UNIVERSITY** to enter above the filing dates and application numbers of the applications when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 6th day of September, 2007.

Dalmake Athi (L.S.)
Daisuke AOKI

(1)Witness signature:

Witness printed name: M

Witness address:

<u>Mitsuhiko OHI</u> 2-11-15, Mita Minatorku

Tokyo 108-0093 Tapan

(2) Witness signature: Hunkagu Fa

Witness printed name: Hivakasu

Hirokazu FUJIMOTO

Witness address:

<u>2-11-15. Mita, Minato-</u>ku <u>Tokso 108-0093 Japan</u>

02046.0004U2 2006_12_19 Worldwide Assignment (Keie University).DOC

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0588

ATTORNE L DOCKET NO. 02046,0004U2 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 60 th day of

legal representative of Shiro NOZAWA (deceased)

(1) Witness signature:

Witness printed name: Mitsuhiko OHI

Witness address:

2-11-15. Mita, Minato-ku

vo 108-0073 Japan

(2) Witness signature: Hirokozu Fug

Witness printed name: Hirokaru FUJIMOTO Witness address:

Tokyo (08-0073 Japan

02046-0004U2 2006_12_19 Worldwide Assignment (Keb University), DOC

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 04/23/2015